

Glenbrook Basin Contract #201734984				Mortenson Federal Insurance Company				American Civil Constructors Fidelity & Deposit Co				T Lowell Hartford Fire Ins Co				SEMA Fidelity Deposit Co. of MD				Concrete Express Travelers Casualty & Surety Co				Concrete Works of Colo Hartford Fire Ins. Co			
Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid				
2-1.1b	REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB, C	216	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,317.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,512.00										
2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTT	94	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00										
2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	165	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 825.00										
2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	470	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00										
2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	235	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 528.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,175.00										
2-3.4	REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION	502	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,024.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,008.00										
2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	165	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,135.00										
2-11.2e	REMOVE EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	45	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00										
2-11.2l	REMOVE EXISTING 30" STORM SEWER PIPE	10	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00										
2-11.2k	REMOVE EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER PIPE	134	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,772.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,638.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,278.00										
2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE	40	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00										
2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE	55	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,485.00										
2-11.5f	ABANDON EXISTING 21" SEWER PIPE	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00										
2-11.6k	REMOVE 36" RCP FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 737.00										
2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 2,045.00										
2-12.7	REMOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 2,045.00										
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	4	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 2,344.00										
2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,910.00										
2-16.1	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	18	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 468.00										
2-16.2	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	85	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,785.00										
2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00										
2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,859.00	\$ 6,859.00										
02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 40,100.00										
3-4	ROCK EXCAVATION	1000	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68,000.00										
3-8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	19000	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 266,000.00										
3-8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	14000	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 266,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 322,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 308,000.00										
5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)	7700	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 107,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 134,750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 254,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 138,600.00										
8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	100	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 29,300.00										
8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	90	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 20,790.00										
8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE	95	LF	\$ 490.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 22,895.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 28,025.00										
8-1.2b	INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 5,728.00										
8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 11,296.00										
8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 16,336.00										
12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDDT T2, IIB)	94	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,982.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 8,554.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,666.00										
12-1.6a	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWA	216	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 13,824.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,096.00										
12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP	165	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,135.00										
12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	470	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,580.00										
12-4.1	CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTTER (I	502	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,036.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,514.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,044.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,156.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,522.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,032.00										
12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING	235	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,997.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,760.00										
12-13	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AROUND PIPE	5	CY	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 7,630.00										
12-14	CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL	2	CY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00										
12-14	CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL	23	CY	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,550.00										
16-1	SECURITY FENCE	1000	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00										
16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	18	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00				</						

34-16.3a	DOUBLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	3 EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 26,208.00
34-16.4a	TRIPLE #16 INLET WITH OPEN THROAT	2 EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00
40-3	SODDING	100 SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
40-4b	RELOCATE EXISITING SPRINKLER LINE	50 LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00
40-6	DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING	1 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,978.00	\$ 8,978.00
40-10	REPLACE BUSHES AND/OR SHRUBS	2 EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 172.00
40-15	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS	1 LS	\$ 640,450.15	\$ 640,450.15	\$ 761,153.15	\$ 761,153.15	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 1,153,000.00	\$ 1,153,000.00	\$ 998,450.00	\$ 998,450.00
41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$ -	\$ 45,054.54	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 87,600.00
43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO)	1 LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 28,100.00	\$ 28,100.00
44-1	DEWATERING	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 71,900.00	\$ 71,900.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 41,900.00
45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 161,900.00	\$ 161,900.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 44,900.00
46-2	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	500 SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	5 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 3,960.00
50-1	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	\$ -	\$ 202,745.44	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 248,460.00	\$ 248,460.00	\$ 502,000.00	\$ 502,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 203,134.00	\$ 203,134.00
						\$ 3,850,000.00	\$ 4,226,050.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 4,947,465.00	\$ 4,729,014.50	\$ 4,635,780.00					
	TEXTURA					\$ 6,545.00	\$ 7,184.29	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,410.69	\$ 8,039.32	\$ 7,880.83					
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL	\$ 4,753,254.14	\$ 3,856,545.00	\$ 4,233,234.29	\$ 5,008,500.00	\$ 4,955,875.69	\$ 4,737,053.82	\$ 4,643,660.83							
				\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 234,100.00								
	Add Alt #1			\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 8,635.00							
				\$ 3,940,045.00	\$ 4,438,234.29	\$ 5,458,500.00	\$ 5,036,875.69	\$ 4,958,353.82	\$ 4,886,395.83							